i, One..
20 STERN AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081
U.S.A.
TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212) 227-6005
FAX: (973) 376-8960
RT100KP40A-400CA

I
•""" ~T \ ;
°c ;
NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without
notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going
to press.' However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use.
NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.
Quality Semi-Conductors
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
Reverse
Part Stand Off
Number (1) Voltage
(Uni-directional) VWM
(V)
U100KP40A 40
?T100KP43A 43
JT100KP45A 45
IT100KP48A 48
IT100KP51A 51
IT100KP54A 54
?T100KP58A 58
*T100KP60A 60
?T100KP64A 64
IT100KP70A 70
IT100KP75A 75
IT100KP78A 78
IT100KP85A 85
JT100KP90A 90
JT100KP100A 100
{T100KP110A 110
{T100KP120A 120
[T100KP130A 130
IT100KP150A 150
(T100KP160A 160
IT100KP170A 170
ET100KP180A 180
ET100KP200A 200
[T100KP220A 220
(T100KP250A 250
!T100KP260A 260
CT100KP280A 280
JT100KP300A 300
(T100KP3SOA 350
mOOKP400A 400
Breakdown
Voltage @ I(BR)